

VALECHA ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: L74210MH1977PLC019535

Regd Office: "Valecha Chambers", 4" Floor, Plot No. B-6, Andheri New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 053 • E-mail:ho@valecha.in • Website: www.valechaeng.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Óbligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on **Friday**, 14th February, 2020 to consider, inter-allia, the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and 9 months ended 31st December, 2019.

notice is also available on the Companys' website at www.valechaeng.com and also on the website of the exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Valecha Engineering Ltd.

Viiavkumar Modi Place: Mumbai Date: 7th February, 2020 Company Secretary & Legal

> BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL ALLAHABAD BENCH, ALLAHABAD (ORIGINAL JURISDICTION) COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA (CAA) 19/ALD OF 2020 IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 (18 OF 2013) SECTIONS 230, 232 & 66 AND

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION AND

IN THE MATTER OF

LALKUAN STONE CRUSHERS INDIA PVT LTD

APPLICANT NO. 1/TRANSFEROR COMPANY AND

KUMAR ISPAT PVT LTD

APPLICANT NO. 2/TRANSFEREE COMPANY

NOTICE CONVENING SEPARATE MEETINGS

Notice is hereby given that by the Order dated 28th January, 2020 (date of pronouncement). the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench, Allahabad has, inter alia directed for convening of separate meetings of the Preference Shareholders of Lalkuan Stone Crushers India Pvt Ltd; Equity Shareholders and Un-secured Creditors of Kumar Ispat Pvt Ltd, for the purpose of considering and, if thought fit, approving, with or without modifications, the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation of Lalkuan Stone Crushers India Pvt Ltd with Kumar Ispat Pvt Ltd.

In pursuance of the said order and as directed therein, further notice is hereby given that separate meetings of the following stakeholders of Lalkuan Stone Crushers India Pvt Ltd and Kumar Ispat Pvt Ltd will be held on Saturday, 21st March, 2020, at Kumar Oxygen Compound, Rampur Road, Rudrapur-263 153, Uttarakhand, as per the following schedule, at which time and place the said stakeholders are requested

to attoria.					
SI.No.	.No. Meeting of Time				
1.	Preference Shareholders of Lalkuan Stone Crushers India Pvt Ltd	11:30 A.M.			
2	Equity Shareholders of Kumar Ispat Pvt Ltd	12:30 Noon			
3	Un-secured Creditors of Kumar Ispat Pvt Ltd	3:00 P M			

Copies of the aforesaid Scheme of Amalgamation, Explanatory Statement [under sections 230, 232 & 66 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Compromises Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016, and other applicable provisions, if any] Form of Proxy, Attendance Slip, and other documents, if any, can be had, free of charge at the Registered Office of the Transferor Company and the Transferee Company at Kumar Oxygen Compound, Rampur Road, Rudrapur-263 153, Uttarakhand; E-mail kumaroxygen@yahoo.co.in; or at the office of their Legal Counsel-Mr Rajeev K Goel Advocate, M/s Rajeev Goel & Associates, Advocates and Solicitors, 785, Pocket-E, Mayu Vihar-II, Delhi Meerut Expressway/NH-24, Delhi-110 091, mobile: 93124 09354, e-mail <u>rajeev391@gmail.com;</u>Web-site: <u>www.rgalegal.in</u>on any working day from the date of this notice till the date of meetings between 11.00 A.M. and 4.00 P.M

Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meetings, may attend and vote at the said meetings in person or by proxy, provided that the relevant proxies in the prescribed form are deposited at the Registered Office of the Company as mentioned above not later than 48 hours before the schedule time of the respective meetings. Form of Proxy can be had at the Registered Office of the Company.

The Hon'ble Tribunal has appointed Mr Shivendra Bahadur, Advocate, as the commor Chairperson: Mr Adarsh Bhushan, Advocate, as the common Alternate Chairperson and Mr Vaibhav Mohan, Company Secretary, as the common Scrutinizer of the aforesaid

The above-mentioned Scheme of Amalgamation, if approved in the respective meetings will be subject to the subsequent approval of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal Dated this 6th day of February, 2020

Sd/-Shivendra Bahadur, Advocate

Common Chairperson of the meetings

Through

Bajeev K Goel, Advocate For Rajeev Goel & Associates

Counsel for the Applicants 785, Pocket-E, Mayur Vihar-II

Delhi Meerut Expressway/NH-24, Delhi 110 091 Mobile: 9312409354, E-mail: rajeev391@gmail.com, Website: www.rgalegal.in केनरा बैंक **र्र्क** Canara Bank

Sale Notice

Public Notice For Sale of Vehicles Under Hypothecation Through E-Auction

Notice of the auction is hereby given to the effect that Secured Creclitor Canara Bank, Jalore Branch (3597) has taken the possession of the under mentioned vehicle and will be sold by holding E-Auction. The Auction will be online E-auctioning through website https://canarabank.auctiontiger.net. Date and time of auction: 25.02.2020 between 2:30 PM to 3;30 PM with unlimted auto extensions of 5 Minutes. Last Date for bid & documents submission 24.02.2020 by 5.00 PM.

addition. 20.02.2020 between 2.001 wite 0.001 m with distinitied date extensions of o minutes. East Date for bid & documents submission 24.02.2020 by 0.001. M						
Name of the Borrower	Assets/Vehicles details	Total Liabilities	Reserve Price & EMD Amount			
Mev Nath	Model: Auto R Atul Shakti Pass, Registration No: RJ-16-GA-4320, Chassis No: MCG0ASDPVG1545393, Engine No: S5G8445621	81,616/- + interest & other expenses thereon from	Rs. 65,000 /- & Rs. 6,500 /-			
Nand Lal Parihar	Model: NISSAN/MICRA, Registration No: RJ-01-TA-3505, Chassis No: MDHFCUK13E9706406, Engine No: K9KA422E029830	Rs. 5,07,494.26+ interest & other expenses thereon from	Rs. 80,000/- Rs. 8,000/-			

Other terms and conditions:-1. The vehicle will be sold in "AS IS WHERE IS CONDITION", including encumbrances if any. 2. The auction sale will be online (e auction) through the website **www.indianbankseauction.com** 3. The vehicle can be inspected on or before **24.02.020** between 11.00 AM to 5.00 PM through concerned branch. **4.** The vehicle will not be sold below the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process, the amount by which biddings are to be increased will be Rs. 1000/- incremental bid amount in multiple **5.** Bidders are advised to go through the website amount by which biddings are to be increased will be Rs. 1000/- incremental bid amount in multiple 5. Bidders are advised to go through the website www.indianbankseauction.com for detailed terms and conditions of auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in e-auction proceedings. 6. Prospective bidders if recluired may avail online training on e-auction from M/s Canbank computer services limited (CCSL). Canbank computer services lid, No. 218, J P Royale, 1st floor, sampige road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhara DD/ Mr. Ramesh T H 9480691777/8553643144. Email id: eauction@ccst.co.in. 7. EMD shall be deposited by way of DD fravouring Canara Bank, Jalore Branch OR through online (RTGS/ NEFT/ Fund Transfer) to credit of account number 3597296000001 Canara Bank, Jalore Branch on or before 24.02.2020 by 5.00 PM. Bids shall be submitted through online in the prescribed format with relevant details. 9. A copy of the bid form along with the enclosure submitted online shall forwarded to the respective Authorised Officer, Canara Bank, Jalore Branch Ph. 02973225002 mail id: cb3597@canarabank.com. 10. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor. 11. The successful bidder fall to pay the sale price of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor if the successful bidder falls to pay the sale price within the period stated above, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited. 12. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty and registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only. 13. Authorised Officer reserves the right to postponel cancel or vary the terms adorditions of the lender without assigning any reason thereof. 14. The intending bidder shall also attach a copy of the PAN card issued by the Income Tax Department and his/her identity proof and the proof of residence such as copy of the Passport, Driving license, etc.



BRANCH: Noida Complex, N-17, Sector-18, Noida-20110 (U.P.)

POSSESSION NOTICE

[Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Whereas, The undersigned being the authorized officer of the BANK OF BARODA (e Vijaya Bank), Noida Complex Branch, N-17, Sector-18, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar-201301 (U.P.) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and inforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of power conferred under section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule 2002, issued a demand notice dated 02.12.2019 Calling upon the Borrower & Guarantor M/s Investors Inn Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Directors :- Mr. Vishnu Kant Sharma S/o Mr. Jai Kishan Sharma & Mrs. Yashi Sharma W/o Mr. Vishnu Kant Sharma to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1,83,41,805.50 (Rupees One Crore Eighty Three Lakhs Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Five and Paise Fifty Only) due as on 30.11.2019 with future interest, cost and incidental expenses, within 60 days from the date of the said notice The borrower/ Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/ Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rule on this 05th Day of February of the year Two Thousand and Twenty.

The borrower/ Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the BANK OF BARODA (e Vijaya Bank), Noida Complex, N-17, Sector-18, Noida-201301 (U.P.) for an amount Rs. 1,83,41,805.50 (Rupees One Crore Eighty Three Lakhs Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Five and Paise Fifty Only) and interest, Cost & expenses and other charges etc thereon from 01.12.2019.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in espect of time available to the borrower to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property EMDTD of freehold vacant plots no 52,53,60,61,62 & 63 out out of Khasra no. 432 & 426 village Sikri Khurd Maruk, Hare Krishan Sahkarii Samiti LTD, Modinagar, Post Jalalabad, Tehsil Modinagar, District, Ghaziabad, U.P. standing in the name of Director Mr. Vishnu Kant Sharma S/o Mr. Jay Kishan Sharma.

Boundaries for Plot no-52: East:-25' wide Road, West:- Other property, North:-Plot No-53, South:- Plot No-51

Boundaries for Plot no-53: - East: - 25' wide Road, West: - Other property, North: - Plot No 54, South:- Plot No-52

Boundaries for Plot no-60: - East: - 25' wide Road, West: - Other property, North: - Plot No-

61. South:- Plot No-59 Boundaries for Plot no-61: East:-25' wide Road, West:- Other property, North:-Plot No-

62, South:- Plot No-60 Boundaries for Plot no-62:- East:- 25' wide Road, West:- Other property, North:-Plot No

63, South:- Plot No-61

Boundaries for Plot no-63:- East:-25' wide Road, West:- Other property, North:-Plot No-64. South: Plot No-62.

Date: 05.02.2020, Place: Noida Authorised Officer, Bank of Baroda

NORTH WESTERN RAILWAY

Open E-Tender Notice (Single Packet System)

Dy. Chief Engineer (Construction)-II, Opposite Railway Hospital Hasanpura Road, North Western Railway, Jaipur - 302 006 for and on behalf of the President of India invites Open E-Tender. Tenderer shall online submit their original/revised offer before the date and time of closing of E-Tender. (1) E-Tender Notice No.: NWR/SC/Civil-102140814 [R2] (2) Name of Work with Location: Laying, linking and dismantling of Broad Gauge loop line, including points and crossings, supply and spreading of ballast, tamping of track, transportation of P.Way materials and other ancillary works in connection with providing crossing stations at Kayamsar, Rashidour Khori, Goriyan, Baori Thikaria & Chhota Gudha halt stations. (3) Approximate cost of work: ₹ 5,30,82,502.88/- (4) Earnest Money to be deposited: ₹ 4,15,400/-(5) Completion Period: 18 (Eighteen) months (6) Closing Date & Time of submission of online E-tender: upto 15.00 Hrs. on 02.03.2020 (7) Website particulars where complete details of E-Tender can be seen: www.ireps.gov.in. Note: (1) Manual tender will not be accepted. (2) The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and Tender Document Cost (TDC) can be submitted by the tenderer only through net banking or payment gateway Note- Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR), Demand Draft, Banker Cheque, Deposit Receipt will not be accepted as EMD & TDC. The payment is to be made in favour of FA & CAO (C), N.W. Railway, Jaipur, otherwise tender will not be considered. 161-DK/20

Please join us on 🗗 📘 /NWRailways



emami limited

Regd. Office: Emami Tower 687 Anandapur, E.M. Bypass Kolkata 700 107, West Bengal एल&टी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में इंडो पैसिफिक हार्जिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड, एआईजी होम फाइनेंस इंडिया लिमिटेड और वीजमान होम्स लिमिटेड के रूप में ज्ञात) **पँजीकृत कार्यालय:** बृदावन, प्लॉटनं. 177, सीएसटी रोड,

प**जाकृत कायालय:** बृदावन, प्लाटन, 177, र कलीना, साताक्रूज़ (पूर्व), मुंबई 400 098.

शाखा कार्यालय: दिल्ली

स्थान : दिल्ली



कब्जा नोटिस [नियम 8 (1)]

ऋण खाता संख्या	उधारकर्ता/ओं, सह–उधारकर्ता/ओं और गारटीदाताओं का नाम		1	लिए गए कब्जे	
		बंधक रखी गई संपत्तियों का विवरण	दिनांक	बकाया राशि (₹)	का दिनांक और प्रकार
DELHL16000571/	मेटालोर ओवरसीज़ प्रायवेट लिमिटेड राहुल गर्ग अनुपम अरोरा स्थाम कुमार गर्ग	संपत्ति का सारा हिस्सा और खंड जिसका पता है – प्लॉट नं. सी–657, दूसरी मंजिल, ब्लॉक सी, माता मंदिर, न्यू फ्रेंड्स कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली.	14.07.2018	06/07/2018 को 34449663.46/- रूपये	05.02.2020 प्रतीकात्मक कब्जा

उधारकर्ता / सह-उधारकर्ताओं / गारटीदाताओं को विशेष रूप से और आम जनता को सामान्यस रूप से एतदद्वारा संपत्ति का सौदा न करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है और संपत्ति का कोई भी सौदा माँग नोटिस की तिथि से भुगतान/वसूली तक अतिरिक्त ब्याज और अन्य शुल्कों के साथ माँग नोटिस में उल्लिखित राशि के लिए एल&टी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के प्रभार के अधीन होगा.

कृते/= दिनांक: 08.02.2020

इलाहाबाद बैंक

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

ALLAHABAD BANK

एल&टी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के लिए

of India Undertaking) A tradition o

प्रधान कार्यालय : 2, नेताजी सुभाष रोड, कोलकाता-700001, अंचल कार्यालय : नई दिल्ली

''परिशिष्ट-IV-A'' [नियम 8(6) का प्रावधान देखें]

अचल सम्पत्तियों की बिक्री हेतु विक्रय सूचना

प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8(6) के प्रावधानों के साथ पठित प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम, 2002 की वित्तीय आस्तियों तथा प्रवर्तन के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण के तहत अचल आस्तियों की बिक्री हेतु ई-नीलामी विक्रय सूचना

एतद्वारा जनसामान्य को तथा विशेष रूप से कर्जदार(रों) एवं जमानती(यों) को सूचना दी जाती है कि प्रतिभूति क्रेडिटर के पास बंधक/प्रभारित/दृष्टिबन्धक/गिरवी नीचे वर्णित अचल सम्पत्ति/यों, जिसका रचनात्मक/भौतिक कब्जा इलाहाबाद बैंक प्रतिभूत क्रेडिटर के अधिकृत प्राधिकारी द्वारा कर लिया गया था, की बिक्री कर्जदारों, जमानतियों तथा बंधककर्ताओं से प्रतिभूत क्रेडिटर के नीचे वर्णित बकायों की वसूली हेतु 13.03.2020 को ''जो भी जैसा है'' 'जो भी जहां है'' तथा ''वहां जो कुछ भी है'' आधार पर की जायेगी। आरक्षित मूल्य नीचे वर्णित है तथा जमा की जाने वाली धरोहर राािश भी क्रमशः नीचे वर्णित है।

13.03.2020 को 11.00 बजे पूर्वा. से 1.00 बजे अप. तक सरफैसी अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत

क्रम	ऋणधारक(कों) का नाम	गारन्टर(रों)⁄मार्टगैजर	अचल सम्पत्ति∕यों का विवरण	भौतिक/	28.01.2020 को	अधिभारों का विवरण	आरक्षित मूल्य	जमा
सं.		का नाम		रचनात्मक	प्रतिभूत ऋण की	स्थानीय स्वशासन		धरोहर
				कब्जा	राशि	तथा सरकारी		राशि
						प्राधिकरण की		न्यूनतम
						बकाया देयता, यदि		वृद्धि राशि
						बैंक की जानकारी में		
						कोई हो		
(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)	(vii)	(viii)	(ix)
1.	एम मैसर्स सनशाइन	1. श्री संजय कुमार पुत्र	वार्ड सं. 14, मरबा नं. 7, किला नं. 3/2/2, आदर्श		रु. 257.48 लाख +	बैंक को ज्ञात नहीं	रु. 75.00 लाख	रु. 7.50
	टेक्सटाइल्स। प्रोप. श्री संजय	श्री राम कुमार (प्रोप. एवं	कॉलोनी, तारावन्ती नगर, जींद रोड, सैफिदोन, जिला	कब्जा	बैंक के बकायों की			लाख
	कुमार पुत्र श्री राम कुमार	जमानती)	र्जीद (हरियाणा)-126112 पर स्थित सम्पत्ति सं. 313,		वसूली तक ब्याज			रु. 1.00
	शाखा : एसएएम शाखा, नई	2. श्रीमती सुदेश देवी	कुल माप क्षेत्रफल 785 वर्ग गज, दो विक्रय विलेखों		तथा अन्य व्यय			लाख
	दिल्ली	पत्नी श्री संजय कुमार	पंजीकृत विक्रय विलेख सं. 1971 दिनांक 25.11.2005					
		(जमानती एवं	(श्रीमती सरिता देवी पत्नी श्री संजय कुमार के नाम पर					
		बंधककर्ता)	(685 वर्ग गज) एवं पंजीकृत विक्रय सं. 2087 दिनांक					
		3. श्रीमती सरिता देवी	07.12.2005 (श्रीमती सुदेश देवी पत्नी श्री संजय					
		पत्नी श्री भगवान	कुमार 100 वर्ग गज के नाम पर) से निर्मित।					
		(जमानती एवं						
		बंधककर्ता)						
2.	मैसर्स सनशाइन टेक्सटाइल्स	1. श्री संजय कुमार पुत्र	(1) वार्ड सं. 14, खेवट सं. 313, खाता सं. 484 से	भौतिक	रु. 257.48 लाख +	बैंक को ज्ञात नहीं	रु. 51.00 लाख	₹5. 5.10
	प्रोप. श्री संजय कुमार पुत्र श्री	श्री राम कुमार (प्रोप. एवं	487, मरबा सं. 8, किला सं. 18 मिन. आदर्श कॉलोनी,	कब्जा	सभी खातों में बैंक के			लाख
	राम कुमार	जमानती)	सिंहपुरा, जींद रोड, सैफिदोन, जिला जींद (हरि.)-		बकायों की वसूली			₹5. 0.50
	शाखा : एसएएम शाखा, नई	2. श्रीमती सुदेश देवी	126112 पर स्थित 133.5 वर्ग गज माप की भूमि, संजय		तक ब्याज तथा अन्य			लाख
	दिल्ली	पत्नी श्री संजय कुमार	कुमार पुत्र राम कुमार के नाम पर, विक्रय विलेख सं.		व्यय			
		(जमानती एवं	2882 दिनांक 22.12.2010 द्वारा पंजीकृत।					
		बंधककर्ता)	(2) वार्ड सं. 14, खेवट सं. 313, खाता सं. 484 से 4					
		3. श्रीमती सरिता देवी	(हरि.)-126112 पर स्थित 133.00 वर्ग गज माप की	भूमि, संज	य कुमार पुत्र राम कुमान	एके नाम पर, विक्रय विव	नेख सं. 2141 दिनांक	18.10.2010
		पत्नी श्री भगवान	द्वारा पंजीकृत।					
		(जमानती एवं	(3) वार्ड सं. 14, खेवट सं. 313, खाता सं. 484 से 4					
		बंधककर्ता) (हरि.)-126112 पर स्थित 133.5 वर्ग गज माप की भूमि, श्रीमती सुदेश पत्नी संजय कुमार के नाम पर, विक्रय विलेख सं. 2867 दिनांक 21.12.2010						
			द्वारा पंजीकृत।					
3.	मैसर्स साई सेल्स कॉर्पोरेशन,	श्री संजय कपूर	फ्रीहोल्ड सम्पत्ति छत्ता शाह शिरीन फराशखाना,	भौतिक	रु. 333.63 लाख +	बैंक को ज्ञात नहीं	रु. 87.00 लाख	रु. 8.70
	842-843 (पुराना) नया नं.		श्रद्धानन्द मार्केट, दिल्ली-110006 में से भूतल, छत के	कब्जा	सभी खातों में बैंक के			लाख
	580-581 छत्ता शाह शिरीन	कपूर, श्री नितिन चावला	अधिकार रहित टेरेस पर 898.25 वर्ग फीट सम्पत्ति सं.		बकायों की वसूली			₹. 1.00
	फराशखाना मार्केट श्रद्धानन्द		842-843 (पुराना) नया नं. 580-581 में से 362.278		तक ब्याज तथा अन्य			न. 1.00 लाख
Ш	मार्केट दिल्ली-110006 पर स्थित	कुमार चावला	वर्ग फीट क्षेत्रफल की दुकान सं. 1.		लागतें			
4.	मैसर्स साई सेल्स कॉर्पोरेशन,	श्री संजय कपूर	फ्रीहोल्ड सम्पत्ति (2 भागों में विभाजित) छत्ता शाह		रु. 333.63 लाख +	बैंक को ज्ञात नहीं	रु. 64.00 लाख	रू. 6.40
	842-843 (पुराना) नया नं.		शिरीन फराशखाना, श्रद्धानन्द मार्केट, दिल्ली-110006	कब्जा	सभी खातों में बैंक के			लाख
	580-581 छत्ता शाह शिरीन	मोहन कपूर, श्री नितिन	में से भूतल, छत के अधिकार रहित टेरेस पर 898.25		बकायों की वसूली			E 050

भारत कारपेट्स

पंजीकृत कार्यात्वयः एस-२/डी, दूसारा तल पॉकेट-ए, सेक्टर-3, डीएसआईआईडीसी इंडस्ट्रियः CIN: U17220DL1965F

असाधारण महासभा

एतद्द्वारा यह सूचना दी जाती है कि कम्पनी "भा की असाधारण महासभा बुधवार, 4 मार्च, 2020 व द्वितीय तल, शॉप कम फैसिलिटी सेन्टर, पॉकेट-इण्डस्ट्रियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, बवाना, दिल्ली—11003 असाधारण महासभा की सूचना में निर्दिश्ट वि जाएगा। कम्पनी ने कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 व सदस्यों और अन्य व्यक्तियों को उनके पंजीकृत अपेक्षित असाधारण महासभा की सूचना और व्य भेज दिए हैं। असाधारण महासभा की सूचना की मं भी उपलब्ध है।

दिनांकः 07.02.2020 स्थानः दिल्ली

आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटे

(पूर्व में कैपिटल फर्स्ट लिमिटेड और आईडीएफर्सी बैंक लिमिटेड के साथ समामेरि

और आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के साथ र CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः केआरएम टॉवर्स, 8वीं मंजिल, हैिर चेटपेट चैन्नई—600031, टेलीः +91 44 4564 4000 फैव

1, टेलीः +91 44 4564 4000 फैव परिशिष्ट IV (नियम

कब्जा सूचना (अचल सप

चूंकि, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिमूतिकरण एवं अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत और प्रतिमूति हित (3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अंतर्गत आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड के साथ समामें अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि कक सूचना में वर्णित रु. 15,44,423.24/— (र चार सौ तेइस और पैसे चौबीस केवल) सह—ऋणी और गारंटरों 1. आशा राजीव परवें बुलाने हेतु दिनांक 12.04.2019 को मांग सूचना ऋणी राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल रहे, ए सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने प्रविचयम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धा उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों के अनुपालन में यहां नीचे 2020 को भौतिक कब्जा ले लिया है।

विशेष रूप से ऋणी और सर्वसाधारण को एतद्दृ न करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है और उक्त र लेन—देन रु. 15,44,423.24/— (रुपए पंद्रहृ तेइस और पैसे चौबीस केवल) की राशि व र फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्व में कैपिटल फर्स्ट लिमिटेड के साथ समामेलित) के प्रभार का विऋणियों का ध्यान प्रतिभूतित संपत्तियों को छुड़ा अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप—धारा (8) के प्रावर

अचल संपत्तियों का

फ्लैट नं. एफएफ 107, पहली मंजिल, प्लॉट नं. र्ड सद्दुल्लाबाद, लोनी, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश 201 व पार्सल

दिनाकः 06 फरवरी, 2019 स्थानः गाजियाबाद

ऋृण खाता सं.: 3853492 और आईडीएफसी



₹. 0.50

7 शाखा : 1 सेक्टर-

कब्जा सूचना

[प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 वं जबिक अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने प्रतिभृति हित अधिनियम, 2002 को एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित अधिनियम, 2002 के एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के रिप्रदत्त राक्षितयों के उपयोग में बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा, नोएडा कॉम्प्रगौतम बुद्ध नगर-201301 (32), का अधिकृत प्राधिका इन्तरेस्ट्रस इन इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर प्रा.तिः, निदेशक : श्री विष्णु श्रीमती याणी गर्मा पत्नी श्री विष्णु कान्त शर्मा से 30.1 1,83,41,805.50 (रुपये एक करोड़ तिरासी लाख इकतार मात्र) तथा भावी ब्याज एवं आकरिमक व्ययों का कथित सुच भुगतान करने के लिए कहते हुए 02.12.2019 को एक मौंग कर्जवार/जमानती द्वारा राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल र जनसामान्य को स्वति किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने कां नियम की धारा 13(4) के तहत उसे प्रदत्त शवितयों के उपयोग के कब्जा कर लिया है।